Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent	FORMERLY Credit Suisse First Boston, Acting Through Its Cayman Islands Branch	12/06/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JW Aluminum Company
Street Address:	435 Old Mount Holly Road
City:	Mt. Holly
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29445
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1819394	HYCOR
Registration Number:	1937273	POLYGREEN
Serial Number:	76600575	JW
Serial Number:	76600604	JW ALUMINUM
Serial Number:	76600605	JW ALUMINUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-739-5652 Phone:

chowell@morganlewis.com Email: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0262

TRADEMARK

900065335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051744-0039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal
Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/
Date:	12/21/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=creditsuisserelease#page1.tif source=creditsuisserelease#page2.tif source=creditsuisserelease#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0263

Release of Lien on Trademarks

This Release of Lien on Trademarks (the "Release"), dated as of December (2, 2006 is made by Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch (f/k/a Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch) ("Bank"), as collateral agent ("Agent") for the financial institutions party to the Credit and Guaranty Agreement (Second Lien), dated as of October 21, 2004, among the financial institutions party thereto and the Agent, in favor of JW Aluminum Company, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2004 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of October 26, 2004 at Reel 3069, Frame 0878, pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Bank a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, as of October 19, 2005, the Obligations have been satisfied, and the Bank has released any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks.

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank has released, relinquished and discharged its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks, without representation or warranty of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (f/k/a Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch), as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Title:

DOREEN BARR VICAPRESIDENT

By: Name:

DENISE L. ALVARI

Title:

STATE OF NEW YOLK)
) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK
On this 6 day of December, 2006, before me personally appeared DOLEEN BALL and DENISE ALVARE 2, to me known to be the persons who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that they are the VICE PRESIDENT and ASSOCIATE, respectively, of Credit Suisse and that they had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of Credit Suisse.
MARJORIE E. BULL NOTARY PUBLIC, State Of New York No. 01BU6055282 Qualified In New York County Commission Expires February 20, 20 07 Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.A.	HYCOR	1,819,394	02/01/2004
U.S.A.	POLYGREEN	1,937,273	11/21/1995
South Korea	HYCOR	259021	
Canada	HYCOR	418539	
Israel	HYCOR	82314	
Taiwan	HYCOR	589486	
France	HYCOR	92/420643	
Thailand	HYCOR	KOR6505	
Mexico	HYCOR	421288	

Trademark Applications

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
U.S.A.	JW & Design	76/600,575	07/02/2004
U.S.A.	JW ALUMINUM (stylized)	76/600,604	07/02/2004
U.S.A.	JW ALUMINUM & Design	76/600,605	07/02/2004

Doc #:NY7:294796.1

RECORDED: 12/21/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0266